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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3727
ANSWERED ON 11.08.2023


CARGO HANDLED BY PORTS

3727. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:

 Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

पȅन, पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी


(a) the total quantum of cargo collectively handled by all the major ports in the country in 2022-23, port-wise;
(b) the highest output per day achieved by the ports during the said period; and
(c) whether there has been an increase in the output per day as compared to the previous year and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


 (a)   Port-wise Cargo handled by the Major Ports during 2022-23 isgiven below:


Major Ports
2022-23

(In ’000 Tonnes)
Kolkata Dock System 17636

Haldia Dock Complex 48253

Paradip 135362

Visakhapatnam 73641

Kamarajar (Ennore) 41689

Chennai 44092

V.O. Chidambaranar 38041

Cochin 36389

New Mangalore 41704

Mormugao 17354

Mumbai 63719

JNPA 100259

Deendayal 136861
Overall: 795000
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(b)&(c)The details of Average Output per Ship Berthday during 2022-23 as compared to
2021-22 are given below:


(In Tonnes)


Major Ports 2022-23 2021-22 % Increase

(+)/Decrease(-)

Kolkata Dock System 4590 3968 15.68

Haldia Dock Complex 11211 10428 7.51

Paradip 31050 27295 13.76

Visakhapatnam 12421 11923 4.18

Kamarajar (Ennore) 26075 24292 7.34

Chennai 15648 15497 0.97

VO Chidambaranar 15852 16811 -5.70

Cochin 24517 24457 0.25

New Mangalore 18489 16465 12.29

Mormugao 15699 11824 32.77

Mumbai 10035 9091 10.38

JNPA 27643 28938 -4.48

Deendayal 16074 15501 3.70

OVERALL: 17239 16068 7.29
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